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Part-1

Public Holidays, 2025

Date: - 26/12/2024

Gokul Global University is pleased to declare the following days to be the Public Holidays for the year

2025.
SrNo Name of General Holidays Date Day
1 Makar Sankranti 14 January 2025 Tuesday
2 Maha Shivratri (Maha Vad - 13) 26 February 2025 | Wednesday
3 Holi 2nd Day - Dhuleti 14 March 2025 Friday
4 Ramjan-Eid (Eid-Ul-Fitra) (1st Shawaal) 31 March 2025 Monday
5 Mahavir Janma Kalyanak 10 April 2025 Thursday
6 Dr.Baba Saheb Ambedkar's Birthday 14 April 2025 Monday
7 Good Friday 18 April 2025 Friday
8 Raksha Bandhan 9 August 2025 Saturday
Independence Day
9 15 August 2025 Friday
Parsi New Year Day- Pateti (Parsi Shahenshahi)
10 Eid'e'Meaagi‘;?}?;g)' Eg}f’;’g:;ag"hammad's 5 September 2025 |  Friday
1 Mahatma Gandhi's Birthday NP s
Dusshera (Vijaya Dashmi) (Aaso sud-10)
12 Diwali 20 October 2025 Monday
13 Vikram Samvant New Year Day 22 October 2025 | Wednesday
14 Guru Nanak's Birthday 5 November 2025 | Wednesday
15 Christmas 25 December 2025 | Thursday

Note(1):- The following days have not been notified as General Holidays as they fall on 1st / 3rd

Saturday or Sunday.
1 Republic Day 26 January 2025 Sunday
2 Chetichand 30 March 2025 Sunday
3 Shree Ram Navmi 6 April 2025 Sunday
4 Eid-Ul-Adha (Bakri-Eid) 7 June 2025 Saturday
5 Ashoora (Muharram) 6 July 2025 Sunday
6 Janmashtami (Shravan Vad-8) 16 August 2025 Saturday
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Part-2
Restricted Holiday, 2025

The Following are the Restricted holidays recognized by Gokul Global University for the year 2025
in addition to those notified in Part-1 as Public Holidays. Employee may avail any 2 RH during

Year.

1 Guru Govindsingh's Birthday 6 January 2025 Monday

2 Vassi Uttarayan (Next Day to Makar Sankranti) 15 January 2025 Wednesday
3 Vishvakarma Jayanti (Maha Sud-13) 10 February 2025 Monday
4 Hanuman Jayanti 12 April 2025 Saturday
5 Budhha Purnima (Vaishakh Sud-15) 12 May 2025 Monday

6 9th Muharram 5 July 2025 Saturday
7 Parsi New Year Day Eve (Gatha-V) (Parsi kadmi) 15 July 2025 Tuesday -
8 Ganesh Chaturthi 27 August 2025 Wednesday
9 Onam 5 September 2025 Friday
10 Id-e-Maulud 10 September 2025 | Wednesday

Note (2) :- Gokul Global University Employees may avail of maximum any two of the
holidays on the festival occasions mentioned above at their option and irrespective of
their religious denomination. Permission for availment of these optional holidays should
however, be applied for in advance and will normally be granted by the reporting officer
or competent Authority.

Note (3) :- If any of the Muslim religion holidays notified above, does not fall on the day
notified, the Muslim Employees of Gokul Global University may be granted an optional
holiday on the day on which the holiday is actually observed.
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